

**COMSATS University Islamabad** Registrar Secretariat, Principal Seat

No. CUI-Reg/Notif-19/20/022

January 07, 2020

## NOTIFICATION

Subject:

## Polling Officers for Election of Teachers for the Membership of Statutory Bodies of CUI

Consequent upon approval of the Competent Authority and in continuation of Registrar Secretariat's Notification No. CUI-Reg-Notif-3130/2019/3832 dated December 19, 2019 following Polling Officers are being appointed by the Rector, CUI for Election of Teachers for the Membership of Senate, Syndicate, Academic Council and Representation Committee for Appointments to the Senate CUI scheduled to be held on January 27, 2020:

- a. Dr. Khair uz Zaman Campus Director Vehari Prof. Dr. Qaisar Abbas **Campus Director Lahore** b.
- Prof. Dr. Arshid Pervaiz Campus Director Abbottabad C.
- Prof. Dr. Saleem Faroog Shaukat d.
- Prof. Dr. Sajjad Ahmed Madani e.
- f. Dr. M. Abdul Rehman Khan
- Mr. Saadat Iqbal g.
- Prof. Dr. Junaid Mughal h.

- **Campus Director Sahiwal**
- Campus Director Wah
- Campus Director Attock
- Incharge Virtual Campus
- Incharge (Academics) Islamabad Campus

2. The Polling Officers will appoint Officers/Administrative Officers for the election process at their respective campuses as per clause 19 of "Election of Teachers for the Membership of Senate, Syndicate, Academic Council and Representation Committee for Appointments to the Senate COMSATS University Islamabad Statutes, 2019".

3. The Polling Officers will issue circular for time and place at which the polls will take place, on the Election Day, and ballot papers of the casted votes will be counted.

Page 1 of 2

4. The Polling Officer will conduct the elections, supervise the polling and counting of votes at the polling stations on the polling day.

5. The Polling Officers will address any issues arising during the election/polling process.

6. The Polling Officer will open each Ballot Box and count the casted votes in the presence of those authorized Polling Agents, as may be present at that time.

ghi 42

(Rana Tahir Mahmood Khan) Senior Manager (C&L)

## Distribution:

- 1. All Directors / Incharge of CUI Campuses;
- 2. Incharge Academics, CUI, Islamabad Campus;

## <u>CC</u>:

- All Principal Officers of CUI;
- All Deans of CUI;
- Director, Planning & Development and HRD;
- GM, Office of Research, Innovation and Commercialization (ORIC);
- Incharge, Faculty Development Academy (FDA);
- Incharge, Quality Enhancement Cell (QEC);
- Incharge HR, Principal Seat;
- Head, International Office;
- Incharge HR, CUI, Islamabad Campus;
- Incharge ITC, CUI, Islamabad Campus;
- (with request to disseminate in CUI system)
- Deputy Registrar (Admin), CUI, Islamabad Campus;
- SO to the Rector, CUI;
- PS to the Registrar, CUI.